 Chris reported that Councilman Forest McClintock will be taking a 90 (ninety) day leave of 
absence for personal reasons. 

FINANCE & UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Linda Kashner reported that there are currently 5 (five) limiters 
installed, 142 (one hundred forty-two) electric late notices were sent to customers and 
duplicate to the landlord, and 59 (fifty-nine) sewer late notices. 

 Linda Kashner read a proposed resolution regarding the electric balance due procedure. 

 Barb Reese made the motion to adopt the Resolution regarding electric balance due